SW/62"DELUXE PARTS SECTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Axles, Brakes, and WHeEelS GIOUD ......ccceivveriiririeniiniinieniiitiienienitesiestessessesssesseessesssessssssesaenne 2
BaAtIEIY GIOUD ..coviriiriiiiiiieiieitnientieteteeitesreesteestsssesteetessessaes st ssesssesstessesssesstssssssesstessesssessasanes 6
Body - Sheet Metal Group - Doors (Side Broom) ........c.cvviieininiiiiiniiiiicriicicnecreeeneieneeneenns 8
Body (Sheet Metal) Group - ENngine COVET .......cvvuivviviinieriniiiiiciiiiicniicicnneienrenceneseseesessesneneens 10
Directional Control GIOUP .......cvevuivuiruiruininiiiiiiiiicniiicnteteterenesessesaesse s sssesessesessessesssssssssons 12
Electrical Schemati h ® k o D t Ct e . g seeneens 14
Engine (Gasoline) Group ﬂn ..... w rpproetvetover .................. 16
Frame Group .....c..cccceevveeuvvcucnunenne P leas eDiscard ........................................... 22
Front BUMPET GIOUD ...cocueruiruiiiriiiiiiiiinieniesiteteetereeneesteesestessasssessesstessesssessasssesssesssessesssessaens 24
FUCI TANK GIOUP ..vveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienitcitnteeteitestesteesteresteesteesessaessasssesssesstesesssessasssssssesnsessassens 26
HOPPET GIOUD ...ttt sttt ese et teesessaessassesaresstesesssessassstsssesnsesasnsens 28
Hopper Group - HOPPET Lid ...c..covuiviiiuiiiiniiiiiiiniccitiicniccteienteeteeesresstessesssessaessesssesssessessens 30
Hydraulic Group - CONtrol VALVE ........ccccevueriiviiniiiiiniiiniiieiinicnteienteetesseseesseessessnesssessesnsens 32
Hydraulic Group - Hydraulic SChematic .........cocuevueruiviininiiiiiiiiicniiiinieniieciecieneeceeseeenesseenens 34
Hydraulic Group - HydrauliC RESEIVOIT ......cccueeuirruernueriiiuiiieniiiinienieienrentesseeeeseeesessnesssessesnens 36
IMPELETGIOUP ...evirnviiiiiiiiiiniiiinienteeitnteeteetesteeteesteseeteesteesessaessassesssesstesesssessasstsssesssessassens 38
Impeller Group - GASKEtIMOUNL ......coveeuiivuiriiriiiiiiietientctereeteetetesreestessesressaessessessnessesnsens 40
LIft ATIMUGTOUD «.vvtinveiiiiiitenieiteienteciteteeteestestesteesteaesseeeteesessaessassesssestessesssessassesssesssessasnsens 42
Main BrOOM GIOUP ....evevuiruiniiiiiiiiiecitiieetenitesteeteestesseeteestessesssessassesssesssessessessassssssesssessasssens 46
Miscellaneous GIOUP -DECAIS ........cocuevuirvuiriirirniiriiiiiiniecteieeteeterestesatessesressaessesssessnessasssens 50
SidE BrOOM GIOUP ....evevuiiueriieriiienieriteienteeitireeteeseessesteesesssesssesseessesssessesssesssessesssessuessasssesssenns 52
Side Broom Group - Side Broom Lift .......ccccccivviriiiniininniiniiniiniiniienientienteeieseeseessessnesnene 54
SEECTING GTOUP ..everuvenreriiienieeitiieeteriteteeteestsreetesseesesaeesesssesstesstesesssesstsssesssesseessessuessasssesssenns 56

Steering Group - TIESTEETING .....cooververiiriiriiiiiiinieietentceteteeteetereetesstsresstesseessessaessassessnenne 58






SW/62"DELUXE PARTS SECTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Axles, Brakes, and WHeEelS GIOUD ......ccceivveriiririeniiniinieniiitiienienitesiestessessesssesseessesssessssssesaenne 2
BaAtIEIY GIOUD ..coviriiriiiiiiieiieitnientieteteeitesreesteestsssesteetessessaes st ssesssesstessesssesstssssssesstessesssessasanes 6
Body - Sheet Metal Group - Doors (Side Broom) ........c.cvviieininiiiiiniiiiicriicicnecreeeneieneeneenns 8
Body (Sheet Metal) Group - ENngine COVET .......cvvuivviviinieriniiiiiciiiiicniicicnneienrenceneseseesessesneneens 10
Directional CONIOIGTOUP ....cuveeueruerueruirrrenieritenienteeitireeteestessesssesseessesssesstessesssessasssessesssessasssens 12
Electrical SChEMALIC ......couviuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiictciiieiccrctenter e sas s s s s esaessesassnssnsons 14
Engine (Gasoline) GIOUP ......c.cveveeriremiriiniiniitititerietitetesestestesreseresteses et sss s ssesssasnssssssensensssenns 16
FIameE GIOUP ....cooviiiiriiiiiiieitcitnicctcitcteeteite sttt et sessae st s st satesatessesssessasesasssesnsesasnnens 22
Front BUMPET GIOUD ...cocueruiruiiiriiiiiiiiinieniesiteteetereeneesteesestessasssessesstessesssessasssesssesssessesssessaens 24
FUCI TANK GIOUP ..vveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienitcitnteeteitestesteesteresteesteesessaessasssesssesstesesssessasssssssesnsessassens 26
HOPPET GIOUD ...ttt sttt ese et teesessaessassesaresstesesssessassstsssesnsesasnsens 28
Hopper Group - HOPPET Lid ...c..covuiviiiuiiiiniiiiiiiniccitiicniccteienteeteeesresstessesssessaessesssesssessessens 30
Hydraulic Group - CONtrol VALVE ........ccccevueriiviiniiiiiniiiniiieiinicnteienteetesseseesseessessnesssessesnsens 32
Hydraulic Group - Hydraulic SChematic .........cocuevueruiviininiiiiiiiiicniiiinieniieciecieneeceeseeenesseenens 34
Hydraulic Group - HydrauliC RESEIVOIT ......cccueeuirruernueriiiuiiieniiiinienieienrentesseeeeseeesessnesssessesnens 36
IMPELETGIOUP ...evirnviiiiiiiiiiniiiinienteeitnteeteetesteeteesteseeteesteesessaessassesssesstesesssessasstsssesssessassens 38
Impeller Group - GASKEtIMOUNL ......coveeuiivuiriiriiiiiiietientctereeteetetesreestessesressaessessessnessesnsens 40
LIft ATIMUGTOUD «.vvtinveiiiiiitenieiteienteciteteeteestestesteesteaesseeeteesessaessassesssestessesssessassesssesssessasnsens 42
Main BrOOM GIOUP ....evevuiruiniiiiiiiiiecitiieetenitesteeteestesseeteestessesssessassesssesssessessessassssssesssessasssens 46
Miscellaneous GIOUP -DECAIS ........cocuevuirvuiriirirniiriiiiiiniecteieeteeterestesatessesressaessesssessnessasssens 50
SidE BrOOM GIOUP ....evevuiiueriieriiienieriteienteeitireeteeseessesteesesssesssesseessesssessesssesssessesssessuessasssesssenns 52
Side Broom Group - Side Broom Lift .......ccccccivviriiiniininniiniiniiniiniienientienteeieseeseessessnesnene 54
SEECTING GTOUP ..everuvenreriiienieeitiieeteriteteeteestsreetesseesesaeesesssesstesstesesssesstsssesssesseessessuessasssesssenns 56

Steering Group - TIESTEETING .....cooververiiriiriiiiiiinieietentceteteeteetereetesstsresstesseessessaessassessnenne 58



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

ltems

NOTE:

A,B,C,D&E are
contained in
item 17.

030PA002

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4 301521 SPRING - BRAKE ARM 1
5 400118 PIN-CLEVIS5/16 X .88 1
6 318562 WELD - BRAKE BAR SW/62U 1
7 400087 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 10
8 318422 SHIM - HAND BRAKE SW/72 2
9 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 1
10 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 1
1 400125 RING-RUE3/8 1
2 400185 PIN-CLEVIS5/16 X1.25 2
13 400080 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ESZP 2
15 301102 BAR - PARKING BRAKE 2
16 300413 PAD - RUBBER BRAKE PEDAL 1
17 303169 HAND BRAKE - PURCHASED 1
18 304760 PULLEY - CABLEHYD BRAKE 4
19 400311 SCR-HEX5/16-18 X 1.75 2
20 306460 RETAINER - CABLEHYD BRAKES 4
2 400035 SCR -HEX 5/16-18 X 1.00 ZP 2
2 307642 CLEVIS5/16-24 4
24 400068 NUT - HEX 3/8-16 4
25 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8RUERING 2
26 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 2
27 307642 CLEVIS 5/16 PLTD SW/A 2
28 400118 PIN-CLEVIS 5/16 X 7/8 ZP 2
2 313211 CABLE - BRAKE SW/62 GAS/DSL 2
30 300870 ASSY -BRAKELEVER PL'TD 1
31 400060 SCR -THEM #8-32X3.00 2
2 301518 SPRING - COMP BRAKE SHOE 2
33 400006 SCR-SOC5/8-11 X 1.00, BUTTON 6
34 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8RUERING 2
35 301517 SPRING - EXTBRAKELEVER 2
36 300523 SHOE - BRAKE W/LINING 2
37 300484 RING - RET EXT .87 2
38 300410 BUSHING 1.000D X .871D 2
39 400060 SCR-THM #8-32X3.00SS 2
40 301518 SPRING - COMP BRAKE SHOE 2
41 400120 PIN - COTTER 5/16 X2.00 2
42 300852 ASSY -FRONT AXLE 2
43 301519 SPRING - EXT BRAKE SHOE 2
4 301519 SPRING - EXT BRAKE SHOE 2
45 300473 RING - RETAINER INT 2.44 2
46 307348 STUD - WHEEL REAR SW/A 10
47 300467 BEARING-BALL2.44X1.18ID 2
48 300787 HUB-FRONT WHEEL 2

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 3 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

ltems

NOTE:

A,B,C,D&E are
contained in
item 17.

030PA002

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
50 400082 NUT - HEX ES #8-32 2
51 300523 SHOE - BRAKE W/LINING 2
52 300467 BEARING-BALL2.44X1.18ID 2
53 300473 RING-RETINT2.44 2
4 300876 SPACER - AXLEFRONT PLTD 2
5 318597 WHEEL - 5.00 X8 X 18" MOLDED 2
56 300369 DUST CAP 2
58 300411 NUT- WHEELLUG 10
59 318461 WELD - BRAKE PEDAL W/ARM SW/72 1
60 318414 SPRING - C0720-081-1250-S SW/72 1
61 318412 PLUG - BRAKE ROD SW/72 1
62 400011 SCR-SOCFLT 5/8-11 X 1.00 2
63 400223 NUT-HEXSLOTTED 1-20 1

. ______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 5 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

BATTERY GROUP

((@©—

(G

500PA0O1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 6 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BATTERY GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 300440 BATTERY - GASENGINE 1
2 300210 ASSY - BATTERY MNT PNTD 1
3 3010% HOLD DOWN - BATTERY 2-PIECE 1
4 400085 NUT- WING 1/4 - 20 ZP 2
5 307634 ASSY - BATTERY CABLE ARMANEG 1
6 307633 ASSY - BATTERY CABLE ARMA POS 1
7 30107 ROD - BATTERY TIE-DOWN PLTD 2

______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 7 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - SIDE BROOM DOOR

012PA0O1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 8 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - SIDE BROOM DOOR

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318567 DOOR - MAIN BROOM SW/62U 1
2 318739 'WEATHERSTRIPPING - RUBBER SPONGE 23FT
3 318582 FLAP - BROOM DOOR SW/62U 1
4 318694 HINGE-.125X3.0X11.12LONG 1
5 400048 SCR-SOC#10-32X0.75ZP 4
6 318595 LATCH - “T” HANDLE SW/62U 1
7 400172 NUT-HEXJAM#10-32ESZP 4
8 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X1 7
9 400092 WASHER - FENDER 3/8 ZP 7
10 400392 NUT-FLANGELOCK 3/8-16 7

_______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 9 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - ENGINE COVER

9083909 pf

050PA001

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 10 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - ENGINE COVER
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318591 WELD - REAR CLIP SW/62U 1
2 311371 PULL -REAR CLIP 1
3 302472 MOUNT - WIRE TIELOW PROFILE 6
4 312413 BUMPER -RUBBER .88DIA 10-32X.5 4
5 400172 NUT -HEX JAM #10-32ES ZP 4
6 311373 LIGHT -REAR TAIL RED 2
7 318370 DECAL - ENGINE CLIP SW/72 1
8 313914 GAUGEPANEL 1
8B 400724 SCR-FHC#10-32X.75LG 4
9 301553 LIGHT - TRASH RELOCATOR 2
10 307553 SWITCH - ROCKER ENG. SWING ARMA 3
11 315818 SWITCH - ROCKER ELEC GOV 1
2 307552 SWITCH - ROCKER LIGHTS ARMA 1
13 300441 SWITCH - MOMENTARY STARTER 2
14 026924 CIRCUIT BREAKER -45 AMP 1
15 318514 SWITCH - SPDT ROCKER 1
16 318483 SWITCH - DPST ROCKER 1
17 315336 HOURMETER 1
18 400790 SCREW -BHSCS 375-16X1 2
19 400079 NUT -HEX 3/8-16 ESZP 2
2 318561 CABLE - REAR COVER (SW/72) 1
2 400480 NUT-HEX10-24 2
PA) 400268 SCR -PAN#10-24X0.75 PHL 2
4 322599 FUSE BLOCK - ATO FUSE 1
24A 322601 FUSE - 15 AMP ATO 5
25 400040 SCR-HEX1/4-20X1.00ZP 4
27 400484 RIVET - AVDEL 3/16 X .602 8
31 318599 SEAT 1
32 318693 CABLE - ENGINE CLIP (SW/62U) 1
3 307599 DECAL - IGNITION SW/A 1
A 316100 SWITCH - IGNITION W/O ACC3-POS 1
35 318638 WELD - GAUGE HOUSING SW/62U 1
36 318670 HARNESS - WIRING SW/62U 1
37 322191 INSERT -1/4-20UNC 4
R 322622 WIRE - JUMPER LIFT/ROT SWITCH 72 1
39 400088 WASHER - 5/16 FENDER 4
40 400080 NUT-5/16 -18 ESZP 4
41 311941 LATCH - FLEXIBLE T-HANDLE 2
Vi) 400489 SCR -PAN#10-24 X 5/8, SLT SS 6
43 400400 WASHER - FLAT #10 SS 6
4 301358 TIE -WIRE 6

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 11 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP

060PA002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 12 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318665 WELD - FLOOR PAN SW/62U 1
2 307588 FLOOR MAT - LARGE SW/A 1
3 400790 SCREW -BHSCS .375-16X1 3
4 500118 EDGING - VINYL TRIM 1/8" X 250
5 300737 WELD - PEDAL FWD/REV PNTD 1
6 300544 PAD - FOOT PEDAL 1
7 400114 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X4.00 ZP 1
8 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM 2
9 400125 PIN - COTTER 3/8 RUE-RING 1
10 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
1 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 4
2 300461 BALLJOINT - 3/8 - 24 W/ DUST COV 4
13 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 4
14 307223 MNT - BUSHING DIR CONT SW/A 1
15 307220 BEARING - DIR CONTROL SW/A 1
16 318630 WELD - DIR TORQUE TUBE SW/62U 1
17 307220 BEARING - DIR CONTROL SW/A 1
18 307223 MNT - BUSHING DIR CONT SW/A 1
19 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
20 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 4
2 300461 BALLJOINT - 3/8 - 24 W/ DUST COV 4
2 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 4
23 318669 ROD -DIR CONTROL 1
24 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 4
25 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
26 307222 ROD - DIR CONTROL PLTD SW/A 1

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 13 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



R/ J

L —

15A

FUSE BLOCK

<R/BL>

CBROWN)

LIGHT SWITCH
W/ PWR INDICATOR

]

INSTRUMENT PANEL

Y

OIL PRESS. SENDER

CR/GY)

LIFT GR/R) 2
J (GR/W> ¢BK) >
g A :
| HORN TAIL LIGHTS HEAD LIGHTS
I o | THROTTLE -
4 l_ 1
| GR/YY M@0 ¢ . ToaOiE @ DéFEIL()—ﬂ
f A " 7O FRAME RIGR) ‘A"
ROTATE 3
% S | (GR/G) Mo § |
: | A FILTER — (IR
! &j | o SHAKER
| | 13soLeENDD | 7
| s — - THROTTLE
%c CGR/BL) o o r ﬂ\ I | +) (-
| L;A ot | ®mo 1 [_ACTUATOR | [®¢
MAIN BROOM | o w0 | L] ~ J —_ — =
@ A ‘—‘ e STARTER
o — 52 R 2 N
DUST_CONTROL 8 | M ._.‘._ PK (R
! <0/w> IAH B o | I ] ] ,\
- R/W)
|_ Esi | | TR 1 1
—_ L PV Y
PR e s ~2{Rp—4
(BK> |II |
TEMP. SENDER ! | I ] B
o—MW\W—o L
é)_l | | 7 TO FRAME
ALTERNATOR
. L ® |7 R I
FUEL SENDER BAT” 434 || [t I
B (o5 [er/mio AL
120 Lo MAW—o e
! L BATTERY  ooinn
—0 @ ENGINE BOLT
o IGNITION Sw. w —
® (+) |_ —| (=)
(BK)L J‘W/BK)
M ieniTioN | Mo se | FUECPUMP
() (=) R DETAIL & .| (GAS/DIESEL)
coi “B*
[ L—== J= L
o—,[\/\/\/\/\/‘—o GAS/LP ONLY FUEL SHUTOFF

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

14

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 15

PB # 324403

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

NLITES:

1. CURB BROOM ACTUATOR CONTAINS INTERNAL LIMIT SWITCHES
WHICH PROVIDE AUTOMATIC SHUT OFF OF ACUATOR AT THE
BEGINNING AND THE END OF STROKE.

DESCRIPTION FOR COILS 1 THRU 8

n

cOIL 1 = COMMON VALVE

COIL 2 = HOPPER LOWER

COIL 3 = CURVE BROOM ROTATE
COIL 4 = HOPPER RAISE

COIL 5 = HOPPER ROTATE OUT
COIL 6 = HOPPER ROTATE IN
COIL 7 = MAIN BROOM / IMPELLER
cOIL 8 = IMPELLER BYPASS

3. NOMENCLATURE FOR WIRE COLORS:

Y = YELLOW
R = RED

W = WHITE
BL = BLUE
BK = BLACK
BN = BROWN
G = GREEN
GR = GREY
0 = ORANGE
PU = PURPLE
T = TAN

Y/W = YELLOW WITH WHITE STRIPE <TYPICAL NOMENCLATURE FOR
STRIPED WIRED.

4. ACTUAL COMPONENT
TEXT INSIDE THIS BOX IS TYPICALLY STAMPED ON
COMPONENT.

5. GROUPING OF RELATED COMPONENTS.

(I

6. CENTER POSITION OF THROTTLE SWITCH IS “IDLE”.
7. ALL DEVICES SHOWN IN OFF POSITION.
8. THIS SCHEMATIC IS SHOWN FOR WIRE HARNESS 318670

SILVER ® L 270 GLOW PLUG
— = 7 7 /1 - T

a_(BL/W) <R ¢BK> | CBL/W> |

CHOKE soLeNoiD = | ORGP soLENomD =

¢BK> <«
s = ¢+
GAS/LP ONLY | DIESEL ONLY
TIE-OFF o
DETAIL "A
TIE-OFF TIE-OFF
—_— — W W2
|_PULL IN _I
z— R — — — R o T g ]
CRY| . CY/BK>
)l(R) | ¢BK>
L FUEL SHumrﬂ o Tears soionoi ol SENS/ETR | LOCKOFF |
i = b - = L= =
DIESEL ONLY | GAS ONLY | LPG ONLY -

DETAIL "B~

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

Serial #




Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE

010PAOD5

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

16

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318663 POWERTRAIN - KUBOTA GAS SW/62 1
2 300543 SPRING-RETURN 4
3 400081 NUT-HEX 1/4-20ES ZP 2
4 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 4
5 303918 SPACER - FWD/REV BRKTPLTD 2
6 400149 SCR-HEX1/4-20X1.50ZP 2
7 400069 NUT-HEX 5/16-24 ZP 2
8 400228 SCR-HEX5/16-24X1.57ZP FULLTH 2
9 312231 MNT - FWD/REV DSL SW/62 PLTD 1
10 302115 BRKT - FWD/REV PLTD 1
1 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 2
12 400036 SCR-HEX5/16 -18 X 0.75 ZP 2
13 4000838 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 1
14 400173 SCR-HEX1/4-20X1.75ZP 1
15 400027 SCR-HEX3/8-16 X1.75ZP 1
16 301544 ASSY - INSTR GRP HD GAS 1
17 301507 COUPLING -DIR CNTRL 1
18 318138 ARM - FWD/REV DIRECT CONTROL 1
19 318623 PUMP-AUX1.5IN 1
20 350368 GASKET -’A” MOUNT PUMP 1
2 310054 VALVE - TOW OPTION 1
2 303581 PUMP - MAIN 1
23 330185 SOLENOID - CHOKE SW/62U 1
24 318747 HOSE - 90 DEG WATER 1
25 300387 SENDER - OIL PRESSURE 1
26 305640 FTG-NIPPLE 1/8 RPT - 1/8 NPT BRASS 1
27 301720 FTG-90EL1/8FPT 1
28 318746 COILIGNITION 1
29 318742 COILWIRE 1
30 330186 SOLENOID - THROTTLE SW/62U 1
31 318745 FAN COOLING 1
3 318754 CARBURETOR 1
34 318749 WIRE #1 SPARK PLUG 1
35 318750 WIRE #2 SPARKPLUG 1
3% 318751 WIRE #3 SPARKPLUG 1
37 318755 AL'TERNATOR 1
38 301441 SENDER - TEMP 1

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 17 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE (CONT.)

010PA0O5

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

18

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
39 318741 HOSE 90 AIR INTAKE 1
40 318740 HOSE “U” AIRINTAKE 1
41 318744 HOSE 90 WATER 1
42 306629 ASSY - AIR CLNR 1
423 306604 ELEMENT - AIR CLNR 1
4 318743 RETAINER AIR CLEANER 1
45 316541 BRACE - RADIATOR 1

___________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 19 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE

.,

S
4
.

Py

010PAOO6

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

20

t 1997

Copyrigh

INC.

AAR POWERBOSS,

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 315575 ASSY - EXHAUST MANIFOLD SUB 1
2 30160 CLAMP - EXHAUST13/4 2
3 R0 MUFFLER - SW/9XV STDFORD 13 1
1 31507 PIPE - EXTENSION SW/62 GAS/DSL 1
5 318671 MOUNT - EXHAUST SW/62U 1
6 400030 SCRHEX 3/8-16X1.00ZP 1
7 400087 WASHER-FLAT 3/8 STANDARD 7P 1
§ 300465 MOUNT - ISOLATION 1
9 400079 NUT-HEX 3/8- 16 ES ZP 1
0 31873 RADIATOR ASSY 1
1 318760 CAP 1
o 318757 SHROUD RADIATOR 1
3 318760 COVERFAN 1
W 31872 TANK COOLANT 1

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 21 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

FRAME GROUP

020PA002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 22 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

FRAME GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318664 WELD - FRAME SW/62U 1
2 401954 SCR-HEX .50-13X3.5 2
3 400065 NUT-HEX1/2-137P 2
4 311123 SEAL - FRAME FRONT 1
5 311417 BAR - RETAINER FRONT SEAL PLTD 1
6 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X1 3
7 311413 SEAL - HOPPER SIDE 2
8 311414 BAR - SEAL RETAINER PLTD 2
9 322186 INSERT -3/8-16 UNC 3
10 307658 CHAIN - GROUNDING ARMA 1
1 400034 SCR-HEX5/16-18 X 1.257P 1
12 400080 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ESZP 1
13 4000838 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 1
14 318572 FLAP - BROOM CHAMBER 1
15 318571 ANGLE-REARFLAP 1
16 318573 FLAP - BROOM CHAMBER 1
17 318574 RETAINER - REAR FLAP 1
18 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X1 3

. ______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 23 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

FRONT BUMPER GROUP

\Y

021PA0D2

______________________________________________________________________________________
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 24 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

FRONT BUMPER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318577 WELD - FRONT BUMPER SW/62U 1
2 316871 BUMPER - RUBBER 1
3 32I% INSERT-3/8- 16 UNC z
4 400029 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1257P z
5 316981 RETAINER - BUMPER BOLT ARMA z
6 400079 NUT-HEX3/8- 16 ES 7P z
7 31589 HEADLIGHT - FLUSHMOUNT HALOGEN 2
§ 311374 SCR-HEX 1/4 - 14 X 3/4 SELF TAP 8
9 316330 HARNESS - WIRING HEADLIGHTS 1
10 400092 WASHER - FENDER 3/8 ZP Z
1 311564 GROMMET - 121D RUBBER 1

. __________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 25 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

FUEL TANK GROUP

For Diesel
Engines.

140PA002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 26 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

FUEL TANK GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
2 318386 TANK - FUEL SW/72 1
5 400193 FTG-90 DEG 3/8 BARBTO 1/4NPT 1
7A 400657 FTG - HOSE BARB 1/4 MPT - 1/4 HOSE 1
8 318401 STRAP - FUEL TANK SW/72 1
9 400079 NUT - HEX 3/8-16 ES ZP 1
15 300393 CAP-GASTANK 1
16 300417 FILTER - FUEL 1
17 300239 PUMP - FUEL (DIESEL) 1
17 PBKI2691-52031 PUMP-FUEL (GASOLINE) 1

____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 27 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

HOPPER GROUP

120PA003

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 28 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HOPPER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318609 WELD - HOPPER SW/62U 1
2 311325 FILTER - HOPPER SW62IC/SW62E 1
3 301053 WEIGHT - ECCENTRICPNTD 1
4 400055 SCR-SET #10-24 X .31 ZP 1
5 300424 MOTOR - SHAKER FILTER 1
6 300904 MOUNT - NEOPRENE SHAKER MOTOR 1
7 400080 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ESZP 2
8 300915 RETAINER - SHAKER MOTOR PNTD 1
9 400501 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X 4.00 ZP 2
10 400233 WASHER - FENDER 5/16 1.00 OD 1
1 307850 ISOLATOR - HOPPER FILTER SW/A 1
2 311456 BAR -FILTER RETAINER 1
13 400009 SCR-CAR, 5/16-18 X1.00ZP 2
14 305006 SPRING - GAS SW75E 1
15 300405 GASKET - SUCTION TUBE 1
16 302328 HARNESS - WIRING HOPPER 1
17 311237 FLAP - HOPPER LIP 4
18 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X1 8
19 311238 ANG - HOPPER FLAP RETAINER 1
20 400784 MOUNT - CABLETIE 3
2 301665 GROMMET - Z-2056 1
2 322186 INSERT - 3/8-16 UNC 12
2 300376 STUD - BALL GAS SPRING 1
24 400102 WASHER -LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 1
25 400070 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ZP 1

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 29 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

HOPPER GROUP (HOPPER LID)

120PA004

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 30 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HOPPER GROUP (HOPPER LID)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 311240 WELD - HOPPER HOOD SW/62 PNTD 1
2 300380 LATCH ASSY. #C2-10-301-50 2
3 * INCW/#2 2
4 * INCW/#2 2
6 300376 STUD - BALL GAS SPRING 1
7 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 1
8 400070 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ZP 1
9 400052 SCR-HSS5/16 - DIA X .25 7P 2
10 400063 NUT -FLANGELOCK 1/4-20ZP 2
1 400035 SCR-HEX, 5/16- 18 X 1.00 ZP 4
2 400384 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 5/16 4
13 400390 NUT - FLANGELOCK 5/16 - 18 ZP 4
15 400170 SCR-HSS1/2DIAX 317ZP 2
16 318325 LID - HOPPER SW/72 1
17 311452 GASKET - FILTER COVER SIDE 2
19 300554 GASKET - HOOD LONG MS 2
20 318327 SEAL - HOPPER LID SW/72 1
2 311245 HINGE - FILTER COVER PAINTED 2
2 307581 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” LOGO 1

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 31 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

HYDRAULIC GROUP - CONTROL VALVE

080PA00S

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

32

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - CONTROL VALVE

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318621 MANIFOLD - HIGH FLOW HYD SW/62U 1
2 318622 MANIFOLD - LOW FLOW HYD SW/62U 1
3 318673 ASSY - FRONT AXLE SUB SW/62U 4
5 318762 VALVE-SOLENOID 2
6 318766 VALVE-RELIEF 1
7 318764 COIL - SOLENOID 2
8 318761 COIL - SOLENOID 6
10 318769 VALVE-CHECK 1
1 318765 VALVE -4 WAY SOLENOID 1

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 33 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

(8#) Lvos)s

|
.
2l
z
(I
Enl
mc:l_
|
i
L

dWNd  AJVITIXNY

(af) 9s9mLs

(zuf) 1vogie

H3IANMAD 14N =

— _| [ S VU R
wm]
(8f) Zusie (a#) 6e9RIE
(8f) 6s98LE
@ (of) 129908
(8#) z)28)8 = (ef) e6981€ T ——
ﬁ (af) 151818 ._.m__xlu .
Il o G —/—/—/——/—/—/—/— r
_k| ..... |_ o? ce “3 NOILONS U~|'| _|||mm |||||||||||||||||||||| ISd 009]
JOLON 13d0dd |
mzuznam [aeis] e (914) gvesls _ _.__(ah) osgmic
RO ERER] _ _| |_ @
W e I /

WOOdE NIV (e#) ccesis

(v#) zvomie

A DNIY33LS 3
ll

QT03INVA MOT4 MO

(of) cq98Ie

(o#) 6vagis

082

r

(of) BL9BIS

. — | ve
Wu () n&mf_n (o) |asesus! i |(oh) saseie
: s —={ 5
E] 110 Nowvio | " "

L. _

Woodd gan3

(o#) vs98LE
(9f) ov98IE

(of) ss98)g

INVISNOD Wd9 ¥

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

34

t 1997

Copyrigh

INC.

AAR POWERBOSS,

PB # 324403

Serial #



HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

R
D3N3 3 WOOAE, W
D3N3 D3N3 J3dd0OH 13V L3
D3N3 D3N3 AJ3ddOH dWNd
DA3INT A3ddOH A3IMOT
943N3 943N3 A3dd0OH 14171
D3N3 PEENE] NO WOOdd g3N3
8# L# o# S# v# e cH TH# NOILONNA
31dv.L 319071 dION3TIOS
£0¥20€ (P# O3 02-%¥D> 113 .06 | 92 ¥ 78001 (P X p# X 02-¥¥> 331 €l
65800% B#> Ov3IHXTING | &< £9100% (8# O3 91-G/ 331 =2
85800+% O#> av3IHXTING | ¥e GGl00¥ 8# 931 ¥1-88D 13 .06 11
€+¥800% O#> 13 1IAIMS .06 | €2 £S100% (9% O3 8]-96D T3 .06 0l
£5800% (P> Qv3aHXTING | 22 69100¢ 8# O3 pI-S/D TIAAIMS 6
¥ ¥ 200 (8#> T3 TIAIMS .06 12 99100% |[<91-S/" X ¥1-88D A3LdVaAV 8
7E£900¥% (O# O3} 02-0S> 13 .06 | 02 668¢¥0E (8# O3 91-G/> NNOJ L
8¥900% (9# ©°3 9]-S/> NNOJ 6] yS100% 8# 03 91-G/H 13 .06 S
22800y (O# ©3 ¥1-88> NNOJ | 8] 1S100% (8# ©3 ¥1-88> NNOJ S
618001 (8% O3} 901> NNOJ | /1 2S100% (S# O3} 02-0SD 13 .06 4
0/%¥00% (P# O} 8]-9GD 13 06| 91 0S800¢ |(8# ©3 8# O3} 9]-G/D 331 €
GSE900Y (O# O3} 81-9S NNOJ SI £¥800% (91# ©3 LdN.I> NNOJ =
¥9200¥% (y# ©3 8I-9S> NNOJ ¥l 81¥800% (9# 01 ¢1-88> 13 .06 !
N/d NOTLJTNOS3d ONILLITA | N3LT N/d NOT1JI¥3S3d ONILLITA | W3LT
AINIIGNV 4.6 ©® d3IddOH ALdW3I NV
HLIM ANNOYD 13A3T NO ODNIAIIMS ‘SNJY dWNNG 0SLZ SYHILINVIVL Vvivg —=
v/N v/N v/N v/N v/N v/N €/45/0€ AINIVALS
v/N v/N e N3 08 NdD ¥ 1/y81€ LINN ONIN3LS
v/N 1.261% v/N 9D 221 | WdD 6'Ge 2E9381E JIOA3IS3d
WNdad 0Sie ISd 00S eNI ¥27 | WdD S'11-0 18GE0E NIVW —dWNd
Wdad 0Sie 1NO 0071 eNI SS'T WdD vl £298l¢E AJVITIXNY —dWNd
v/N ISd 00G2 eNI 61 Nd9 S'T71-0 98G8IE 13d0dd —A0.10NW
Wda 01S ISd 00S eNI Sy NdD 1T y6891¢€ NOONE NIVAN —J0L0OW
Wdd 019S ISd 004 eNI ESY WdD TT 800€1E A}FT1IdWI —dO0L0ONW
Ndd 26 ISd 0/ ¢ NI S§'6 WNdD ¥ 2EG8IE WOOSJE N3 —o010NW
ISd 0001 v/N NdS 11-8 12981€ MO7T4 IH -QIO04INVYAW
ISd 0002 v/N WD ¥ 2298IlEe MOT4 071 -ATO4INVA
v/N v/N v/N v/N 18G81E J3L14
338 § 0077 eNI T'G2 NdD ¥ 2S5y 81E ONIN3FLS —d3ANITTAD
338 ¥ 0077 eNI 9'82 NdD 8'T £2E€/0E NOTLYL1OY —d3ANITTAD
J3S § v/N 00771 eNI 0'G9 WdD €€ £y¥2/0E LA4T1 —d3ANITAD
JNIL/WdS | SSO71 dH | dW3FL [ Sd> SS3ad 1dSIa LNO-M0O714 N/d * 3JIA30

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

35

t 1997

INC. Copyrigh

AAR POWERBOSS,

PB # 324403

Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

080PAO06

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 36 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318612 WELD - HYDRAULICRESERVOIR SW/62U 1
2 400847 FTG - STR CONN (16 FTX-S) 1
3 307573 STRAINER - HYDRAULICTM-15 1
4 304899 FTG - ADAP 3/4-16TO 1/20D TUBE 1
5 400154 FTG-903/4-16 TO#8 1
6 400153 FTG-909/16 - 18 TO #6 1
7 400470 FTG-909/16-18 TO#4 JIC 2
8 301437 HOSE CLAMP PLID 1
9 400028 SCR -HEX3/8-16 X 1.50 ZP 1
10 400029 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.25ZP 2
1 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2
2 32218 INSERT -3/8-16 UNC 2
13 318738 ELEMENT - FILTER 1
14 318581 FILTER - IN TANK 1
15 400164 FIG-PLUG 1

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 37 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

IMPELLER GROUP

121PAOO3

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

38

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

IMPELLER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318639 MOUNT - IMPELLER SW/62U 1
2 400163 FTG - TEE OFFSET 3/4-16 TO #8 1
3 313008 MOTOR - HYD IMPELLER SW/62 DSL 1
4 400154 FTG-903/4-16 TO#8 1
5 300344 KEY -1/8X1/8X3/4 1
6 307152 WELD - IMP. MOTOR MNT SW/A PNTD 1
7 322121 MOUNT - IMP MOTOR PNTD SW/A 1
8 304183 GASKET - IMPELLER SW/75 2
9 307004 SHROUD - IMPELLER SW/APNTD 1
10 307003 IMPELLER - ARMA CASTING & MACHIN 1
2 311334 ASSY - IMPELLER INLET PLATEPNTD 1
13 400081 NUT - HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 14
14 400420 NUT -HEX 5/16 - 24 ES 1
16 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 4
17 400406 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X3.75ZP 2
18 400027 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.75ZP 4
20 300465 MOUNT -ISOLATION 4
2 400844 FTG -4R50X-S 1
2 401953 CLAMP -HOSE2.5/5.5 2
23 318723 AIRDUCT - SW/62U 1
26 400079 NUT - HEX 3/8-16 ESZP 4

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 39 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

IMPELLER GROUP - GASKET MOUNT

121PAOO4

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 40 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

IMPELLER GROUP - GASKET MOUNT

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318473 WELD - GASKET MOUNT SW/72 1
2 307005 GASKET - IMPELLER SW/A 1
3 309034 HOSE-IMPELLER 82 1
4 300351 CLAMP-HOSE 4 1/2" DIA 1
5 400790 SCREW -BHSCS .375-16X1 2
6 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 41 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

LIFT ARM GROUP

022PA004

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

42

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

LIFT ARM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 311206 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE RH 1
2 311244 PLATE - HOPPER DOUBLER 2
3 400030 BOLT-3/8-16 X1.0LONG 4
4 400087 WASHER - 3/8 FLAT 4
5 400392 NUT-3/8-16 FLANGELOCK 6
6 400444 SCREW -FLATHD 3/8-16 X 1.0 2
7 301665 GROMMET - 72056 3
8 307323 CYLINDER - ROTATION 1
8A 304626 KIT- CYLINDER SEAL 1
8B 309289 KIT - CYLINDER SEAL 1
9 400092 WASHER - 3/8 FENDER 2
10 300229 ASSY - BLOCK CYLEND PLID 2
1 400054 SCREW - SET 1/4-20 X .25 LONG ZP 2
2 300552 BEARING-1.0IDX150LG 2
13 311213 PIN - ROTATION PLATE CYLINDER ZP 1
15 400219 BOLT - 5/16-18 X .50 ZP 1
16 311458 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE L'TD-2442 4
17 311200 ASSY - LIFT ARM CYLINDER MOUNT 1
18 307607 PIN - CYLRETAINING 1
19 301998 RETAININGRING 2
20 311330 RETAINING RING 5100-150 4
2 311457 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE CJS-2428 4
2 400439 PIN-CLEVIS 3/4 X2.00 2
23 311012 WASHER - HI-DUMP SPACER SEC. ARM 4
24 311216 ASSY - SECONDARY LIFT ARM 2
2 311219 WASHER - SPACER ROTATION PLATE 2
26 400120 PIN - COTTER 5/32X2.0ZP 5
27 318555 WELD - LIFT ARM SW/62U 1
2 311316 SAFETY ARM 1
2 400462 PIN-CLEVIS5/8X1.5 1
30 400124 PIN-COTTER 5/8 RUE-RING 1
31 400472 PIN-CLEVIS1.0X3.0ZP 1
2 311197 PIN - UPPER LIFT ARM ZP 2
33 300836 BEARING-2.180D X2.00ID X.75 2
34 311295 WASHER - SPACER LIFT PINS ZP 4
33 311379 RING - RETAINING 5100-1751.75 4
36 307243 CYLINDER - LIFT 1
37 307408 PIN - CYLINDER MOUNT 1
38 307431 RING - RETAINING 5100-125 2
39 311198 ASSY - LIFT ARMIDLER 1
40 400446 SCREW -SET 3/8-24 X 1257P 4
41 311212 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE LH 1
42 400152 FTG-901/2-20TO#5 4

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 43 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

LIFT ARM GROUP (CONT.)

022PA003

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

LIFT ARM GROUP (CONT.)
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 311206 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE RH 1
2 311244 PLATE - HOPPER DOUBLER 2
3 400030 BOLT-3/8-16 X1.0LONG 4
4 400087 WASHER - 3/8 FLAT 4
5 400392 NUT-3/8-16 FLANGELOCK 6
6 400444 SCREW -FLATHD 3/8-16 X 1.0 2
7 301665 GROMMET - 72056 3
8 307323 CYLINDER - ROTATION 1
8A 304626 KIT- CYLINDER SEAL 1
8B 309289 KIT - CYLINDER SEAL 1
9 400092 WASHER - 3/8 FENDER 2
10 300229 ASSY - BLOCK CYLEND PLID 2
1 400054 SCREW - SET 1/4-20 X .25 LONG ZP 2
2 300552 BEARING-1.0IDX150LG 2
13 311213 PIN - ROTATION PLATE CYLINDER ZP 1
15 400219 BOLT - 5/16-18 X .50 ZP 1
16 311458 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE LTD-2442 4
17 311200 ASSY - LIFT ARM CYLINDER MOUNT 1
18 307607 PIN - CYLRETAINING 1
19 301998 RETAININGRING 2
20 311330 RETAINING RING 5100-150 4
2 311457 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE CJS-2428 4
2 400439 PIN-CLEVIS 3/4 X 2.00 2
23 311012 WASHER - HI-DUMP SPACER SEC. ARM 4
24 311216 ASSY - SECONDARY LIFT ARM 2
2 311219 WASHER - SPACER ROTATION PLATE 2
26 400120 PIN - COTTER 5/32X2.0ZP 5
27 318555 WELD - LIFT ARM SW/62U 1
2 311316 SAFETY ARM 1
2 400462 PIN-CLEVIS5/8X1.5 1
30 400124 PIN-COTTER 5/8 RUE-RING 1
31 400472 PIN-CLEVIS1.0X3.0ZP 1
2 311197 PIN - UPPER LIFT ARM ZP 2
33 300836 BEARING-2.180D X2.00ID X.75 2
34 311295 WASHER - SPACER LIFT PINS ZP 4
33 311379 RING - RETAINING 5100-1751.75 4
36 307243 CYLINDER - LIFT 1
37 307408 PIN - CYLINDER MOUNT 1
38 307431 RING - RETAINING 5100-125 2
39 311198 ASSY - LIFT ARMIDLER 1
40 400446 SCREW -SET 3/8-24 X125 7P 4
41 311212 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE LH 1
42 400152 FTG-901/2-20TO#5 4

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 45 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP

< 4
N
N

090PA002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 46 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 300558 KNOB - TAPERED #145 BLACK 1
2 318425 WELD - MAIN BRM LIFT LEVER SW/72 1
3 400117 PIN-CLEVIS3/8X1-1/8ZP 1
4 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM 1
5 318390 WELD - MAIN BRM LIFT ARM SW/72 1
6 400084 NUT-WING1/2-137ZP 1
7 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2 7P 1
8 300352 KNOB - MB LIFT HDJ 1
9 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8RUERING 2
10 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM 1
1 400113 PIN-CLEVIS3/8X5-1/27P 1
12 400030 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X1.00 ZP 2
13 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2
14 400030 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X1.00 ZP 2
15 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2
16 318675 ANGLE - MAIN BROOM TUBE BRG MNT 1
17 311147 ASSY - MAIN BROOM IDLER ARM PNTD 1
18 318429 KNOB - MB IDLER RETAINER SW/72 1
19 311013 WASHER - MAIN BROOM RETAINER PLTD 1
20 300475 RING-RETINT 2.06 1
2 309618 BEARING - STEERING ARM 205PP 1
2 301051 HUB-BROOM IDLER PNTD 1
3 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2 7P 1
24 400022 SCR-HEX, 1/2-13X1.257ZP 1
2 311022 BUSHING - MAIN BROOM 1
26 311161 WELDMENT - MAIN BROOM TUBE BRG MNT R/H 1
27 318569 WELD - PIVOT TUBE SW/62U 1
28 400342 NUT - HEX 3/8 - 24 ES 7P 1
29 318464 ROD - MAIN BROOM LIFT SW/72 1
30 400067 NUT-HEX 3/8 -24 7P 1
31 300461 BALL JOINT - 3/8 - 24 W/DUST COV 1
32 400049 SCR-SO0C, 1/4-20X0.75ZPNYLOCK 3
3 301285 RETAINER - DRHUBPLTD 1
34 300314 36" NYLON MAIN BROOM 1
300302 36" PROEX & WIRE MAIN BROOM option
300304 36" HIGH DENSITY NYLON MAIN BROOM option
300312 36" POLY PROEX MAIN BROOM option
300316 36" PATROL (HERRINGBONE) MAIN BROOM option
300320 36" HIGH DENSITY NATURAL FIBRE & WIRE MN BROOM option
300324 36" NATURAL FIBRE & WIRE MAIN BROOM option
300326 36" CRINKLE WIRE MAIN BROOM option
35 400032 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X0.75ZP 4

__________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 47 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP

090PA0D2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 48 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
36 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
37 301050 HUB-MBDRIVEPNTD 1
38 302082 KEY -HYD MOTOR CURB BROOM 1
39 316894 MOTOR -HYD MBROOM 62ICTHRU 77 1
40 400151 FTG-STR7/8-14TO#8 2
41 311022 BUSHING - MB PLASTIC 1
42 400032 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X0.75ZP 1
43 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 1
4 312277 ASSY - WD BRG MNT RETAINER PNTD 1
45 312276 ASSY - WD BRG MNT M-BRM PLTD 1
46 400379 SCR-CAR, 3/8-16 X1.00 ZP 2
47 400087 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 2
48 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 2
49 400068 NUT-HEX3/8-16 ZP 2
0 400392 NUT-FLANGELOCK 3/8-16 4
S1 400049 SCR-SO0C, 1/4-20X0.75ZPNYLOCK 3
52 400103 WASHER - LOCK 1/4 SPLIT ZP 3
53 318674 BEARING - MOUNTL/H 1
¥4 318634 ANGLE-L/H 1

. _______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 49 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

MISCELLANEOUS GROUP - DECALS

307583
307583')(07 311315 N |
435 T 7 1 % 2 425 TYP.
600 2% ‘1 00 =
Tve B a ger , / ’ 301335 609
T / [~
4|75

i

AN
» - L‘ff-‘ 301623 = . L
° SW/62
* 'Deluxe
] ]? : :\/':, T/‘Y\

T 311314 318271

Lerr-HAND VIEW Ricar-HAND VIEW

IO H 301643 |"‘
' ~ /

1 _____J | |L O L]
/—301643 - —
Pomarloss
i
0 Ly G
/l d = ——— 1! L oies
307588 —/ 3.25 j- f—
Tor VIEW REAR VIEW

________________________________________________________________________________________
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 50 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

MISCELLANEOUS GROUP - DECALS

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
307583 DECAL “*” LOGO ARMA 2
311515 DECAL“BADGER” SW/62 1
301335 DECALLINTELTOP“Z Z_Z” 1
301623 (NOT SHOWN) DECAL LINTEL TOP SMALL “====" 1
311314 DECAL“SW/62” 1
307583 FLOOR - MAT LARGE SW/A 1
318370 DECAL - ENGINE CLIP SW/72 1
301614 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” LIGHT GRAY 1
301643 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” MAROON 1
313023 (NOT SHOWN) DECAL - REAR CLIP R/H 1
318211 DECAL -“DELUXE” 1
318371 (NOT SHOWN) DECAL - MAIN BROOM LIFT SW/72 1

. ______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 51 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP

091PA003

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 52 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

2 301262 PLATE - GIMBAL SCHD 1
3 318532 MOTOR - 9.5 CU IN CURB BROOM 1
4 302058 RETAINER - BRUSH 1
5 302082 KEY -HEXHYD MOTOR 1
6 313202 ASSY - MOUNT CURB BROOM 1
8 313207 MOUNT - CURB BROOM MOTOR 1
9 313208 BRKT - CABLE CURB BROOM 1
10 313212 ASSY - HUB CURB BROOM 1
12 400022 SCREW -HEX1/2-13X11/4 1
13 400030 SCREW -HEX3/8-16 X1.0 3
14 400032 SCREW -HEX3/8-16 X.75 4
15 400035 SCREW - HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0 2
16 400042 SCREW -HEX 1/4-20X.75 2
18 400053 SCREW -SSCP1/2-20X 1.75 1
19 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2 1
20 400078 NUT-ES1/2-13 2
21 400079 NUT -HEX3S 3/8-16 3
2 400081 NUT - HEX ES 1/4-20 2
23 400101 WASHER -LOCK 3/8 4
24 400151 FTG-STR7/8-14 TO #8 2
25 400178 BRG-THRUST .5311ID X1.000D 2
26 400030 SCREW -HEX3/8-16 X 1.0 4
27 400079 NUT - HEX ES 3/8-16 4
28 400018 SCR-HEX1/2-13X4.00ZP 1
31  CurbBroom : Choose from the following (24") 1

300306 BRM - SIDE 24" POLY (Poly) 1

300308 BRM - SIDE 24" NYLON (White) 1
32 400080 NUT-5/16 - 18 ES 2
3 313203 ASSY - ARM SIDE BROOM 1

. _______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 53 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP (CONT.)

091PAOD4

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 54 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318486 WELD -SIDEBRM LIFT 1
2 309351 ACTUATOR - DUAL CURB BROOM 1
3 312603 SWITCH - SEALED ROLLER 1
4 312603 SWITCH - SEALED ROLLER 1
5 304438K BLOCK -SQLIFT KENT 1
6 400790 SCREW -BHSCS .375-16X1 2
7 300368 PULLEY -PLASTC 1
8 321245 CABLE - CBLIFTL/HSW62 1
9 400051 SCR-HSS 5/16 DIA X .50 ZP 1
10 400081 NUT-HEX1/4-20ES ZP 1
1 400118 SCREW -HEX 1/2-13X 4.0 1
2 400125 RING-RUE3/8 1
13 400733 PIN-ROLL1/4X1-3/4 2
14 400823 SCR-#6-32X1-3/4UNCPANHD SLT 2
15 400492 NUT - #6 - 32 ELASTICSTOP 2
16 400744 PIN-CLEVIS1/4X1-1/4 1
17 400742 RUERING - 1/4HEAVY 7P 1
18 322189 INSERT - 3/8-16 2

. ________________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 55 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

STEERING GROUP

040PA0O1

. _________________________________________________________________________________________
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 56 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

STEERING GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318586 MOTOR - 3000 PSIDRIVE 1
2 400169 FTG-SWIVEL3/4-16 TO#8 2
3 302349 FTG - SPECIAL WHEEL MOTOR 1
4 302360 O-RING-.755ID X .098 W 2
5 400078 NUT-HEX1/2-13ESZP 4
6 318585 WELD - STEERING FORK SW/62U 1
7 400083 NUT-HEXJAM11/4-12ESZP 1
8 400019 SCR-HEX1/2-13X2.50ZP 4
9 300415 STUD - WHEEL HUB 5
10 301018 HUB - REAR WHEEL PNTD MS 1
1 318690 WHEEL-5X10.5 X 18 MOLDED 1
13 300411 NUT - WHEELLUG 5
14 300472 BRG-THRUST 5.8121ID X 7.00 0D 1
15 400183 NUT-HEXJAM 1/2-20 ES 1
16 400842 SCR-HFHCS 50-13UNCX1.75 4
17 300153 WELD - FORK PIVOT PLT PNTD 1
18 318455 ASSY - STEERING LINK SUB SW/72 1
19 318452 CYLINDER -STEERING 1
20 400634 FTG- ADAPTOR 90 DEG ELBOW 1/2-20 2
21 400814 BOLT-SHOULDER .75DIAX.75LG 1
61 400012 FTG-GREASE 2
65 400223 NUT-HEXSLOTTED 11/16 - 18 ZP 1
66 300466 BALLJOINT - STEERING 1
67 400188 NUT-HEXJAM1/2-20 ES 1
68 400166 FITTING - ADAPTER 7/8 - 14 EXT TO 3/4 1
6 400078 NUT - HEX1/2-13ESZP 4

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 57 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

STEERING GROUP - TILT STEERING

040PA0D2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 58 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

STEERING GROUP - TILT STEERING

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318426 WELD - POWER STRG MNT SW/72 1
2 400662 PIN - COTTER 1/16 X .50 ZP 1
3 315921 ROD - TILT OPERATING 1
4 400718 SPRING - COLUMN LATCH 1
5 318220 'WHEEL - STEERING 9XV 1
6 * PART OFNUMBER 11 1
7 * PART OF NUMBER 5 1
8 400027 SCR-HEX3/8-16 X1.75ZP 4
9 318471 STEERING UNIT - POWER BEYOND 1
10 320640 STEERING COLUMN - PWR STEER 295MM 1
1 324015 BOOT-STEERING CYLINDER RUBBER 1
2 315944 ROD - COLUMN PIVOT 1
13 400052 SCR-HSS 5/16 DIAX .25 7P 1
14 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 2
15 315918 LATCH - STEERING COLUMN 1
16 400124 PIN-COTTER 5/8 RUERING 2

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 59 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #






	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

